Tariff Notice No. 1984/117—Applications for Continuation of Approval—continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.
DN	C720	85.19.055	Connectors; wire-nut, wing-nut, all plastic set-screw, crimp and wrap- cap types, being devices having outer shells of plastic with metal inserts	Free*	Free	10
DN	C721	85.19.055	peculiar for use in connecting electrical wires Plugs and sockets, when declared; (1) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making radio and television sets, communication and other electronic equipment; or (2) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to a manufacturer for use by him only in making radio and television sets, communications and other electronic equipment EXCLUDING: 3 flat pin, 230 volts types 2 flat pin types	Free*	Free	10
DN	C725	85.21.029	Other valves not exceeding 50 W anode dissipation	Free*	Free	15
DN	C726	85.22.011	Fisher valve and box locators, models; M60 M90	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C727	85.22.019	Fisher pipe, cable and cable fault, locators, models; PF16 TW5	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C731	87.06.059	Air springs	Free*	Free*	99
DN	C732	87.06.059	Window frames unglazed, peculiar to use for incorporating in vehicle bodies; EXCLUDING: Outward opening frames	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C733	90.16.011	Scale rules, either graduated in imperial, metric or combined imperial/metric conversion scales, and peculiar to use in drawing offices	Free*	Free	99
DN	C734	90.24.011	Oil level gauges	Free*		
DN	C735	90.24.011	Pressure independent variable air volume controllers, peculiar to use in air conditioning systems	Free*		••
DN	C736	90.24.011	Thermostats, bellows type peculiar to use with petrol, diesel, and gas fuel engines	Free*		••
DN DN	C739 C743	90.29.000 96.01.039	PCRC Humidity sensors Brooms, peculiar to use on Wayne factory and road sweepers	Free* Free*	Free*	10 99
					gher rate of the Minister y case decide	

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

DN-Collector of Customs, Dunedin.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 28 June 1984. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff Item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 7th day of June 1984.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1984/118—Application for Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for determination of rates of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.
НО	688	85.01.011	Motorised reduction units—brake motors incorporating a reduction box	30*	Can 20* DC 15* Pac Free Aul 20*	••
				*or such lower rate of du		

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 28 June 1984. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff Item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington and be supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and (b) The landed cost and selling price, including customs value, and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 7th day of June 1984.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

as the Minister may in any case direct